DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$214.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-960922

\$254.50 Pgs=4 01/29/2021 10:44 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1022-16-001-069

RPTT: \$214.50

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 122039-AMG When Recorded Mail To: CMH Homes Inc., a Tennessee

corporation 5000 Clayton Road Maryville, TN 37804

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Amy Gutierrez

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Linda M. Huffman, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

CMH Homes Inc., a Tennessee corporation

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 23, in Block E, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/31/2024 2020

Linda M. Huffman

STATE OF Californi

COUNTY OF OS Mayel S
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

ss

01/20/2021

By Linda M. Huffman.

Notary Public

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	CONTRACTOR
State of California	\ \
County of LOS ANGELES	S.S.
On 01/20/2021 before me, KRISTINE GA	LOUSTIAN (NOTARY PUBLIC),
personally appeared <u>Linda M. Huf</u>	Name of Notery Public Title
i down to	or signer ()
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and t instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whinstrument.	dged to me that he/she/they executed hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	KRISTINE GALOUSTIAN
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. #2277743 X Notary Public - California
	Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar. 16, 2023
- Colle	Seal
Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMATION	ON —
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could paths acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove usef	
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of SRUM	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Burgain and sale Deed	form(s) of identification
containing 4 pages, and dated 012020	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # 107 Entry # 7
Individual(x) Attorney-in-fact	Notary contact: (818)353-9799
Corporate Officer(s)	Other
Title(s)	☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator	
☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
representing: Name(s) of Person(a) Entity(sea) Signer is Proprosenting	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1022-16-001-069

						\	\
2.	Type of Prop	nertv•		FOR RECO	ORDERS OP	TIONAL	HEF ONLY
2.	a) ⊠ Vacant		b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	JADEAS OI	ПОМАЦ	ODE ONE!
	•		d) \square 2-4 Plex	110125		1	
	c) Condo/		<i>,</i> —				
	e) ☐ Apt. Bl		f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l h) ☐ Mobile Home				
	g) ☐ Agricul i) ☐ Other	iturar	II) Moone nome				a /
	I) [] Onlei_					Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	
3.	Total Value/	Sales Price of Pr	ronerty:	\$55,000.0	0		
•	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
	Transfer Tax		omy (value of property)	\$55,000.0	0		
	Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$214.50	1		
	•						
4.	If Exemption	n Claimed:			/ /		
			ption per NRS 375.090,	Section			
	b. Exp	olain Reason for	Exemption:	\ \ /	/ /		
_	D 4 17 4	. D . 1		/ /			
5.	Partial Intere	est: Percentage c	eing transferred: 100 %	1			
	The undersider	oned declares an	d acknowledges, under p	enalty of pari	ury nurquant i	to NDS 31	75 060 and NDS
			n provided is correct to the				
			if called upon to substar				
			ce of any claimed exemp				
			the tax due plus interest			i or addin	onar tan aao, may
		, [r P				
Pur	suant to NR	\$⁄3,75.030, the B	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally liab	le for any	y additional amount
owe	d. /		- 0-0 l	1 1	$\bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{j} \bigcap_{j$	1. A	
	nature(1 Clu	1600	_Capacity	UW	MF	
Sign	nature			_Capacity			
	CELLED (C	D ANTOD) INTO	DDA (ATTONI	DIESTED (C	n anderen in	TEADNA A	TION
/	(REQUIRE	RANTOR) INFO	JRIMATION	The second secon	RANTEE) IN	NFURMA	HON
Prin		nda M. Huffman		(REQUIR) Print Name:	,	s Inc. a Ta	nneccee
Nan		ilua ivi. Hullillali		1 lint Maine.	corporation	5 mc., a 10	Cilicosco
		433 Plainview A	v #4	Address:	5000 Clayton	n Road	-
City	-	ijunga		City:	Maryville	II Itouu	
Stat	1.		Lip: 91042	State:	TN	Zip:	37804
V		<u>-</u>	7			P·	
COI	MPANY/PEF	RSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
		ot the seller or buye					
	796		alf of Western Title Comp	oany Es	sc. #: <u>122039-<i>A</i></u>	<u>AMG</u>	
Add	770	son Office	•				
0.7		OS. Carson St, St					
City	/State/Zip: C	arson City, NV 8	9701 LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAV DE DECA	ODDED/MICDA	JEII MEDV	
		(AS A FUDI	TIC VECOVED THIS LOWN	MAY DE KEC	OVATION/MITCH	TITINIED)	l .